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                                                                                                      Date: 24th January, 2024 
 

To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot C-1, `G' Block, 
ISB Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051. 

To, 
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai - 400 001. 

Company Code No. NKIND Company Code No. 519494 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 
 
With reference to the subject referred Regulation, we would like to inform you that Extract of 
Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 as approved in the Board 
meeting dated 23th January, 2024 has been published in the Financial Express Newspaper 
(English) & Financial Express Newspaper (Gujarati) on 24th January, 2024. 

A copy of the said newspaper advertisement is enclosed for your reference and record. 

You are requested to take the same on records. 

Thanking You. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
N K INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
 
 
______________________________________ 
HASMUKHBHAI KACHARABHAI PATEL 
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR, DIN: 06587284 
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Size: 16cms (h) by 22cms (w)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 
DECEMBER 31, 2023

Particulars

(` in Crore)

Total income

Profit/(loss) before tax (including exceptional item)

Profit/(loss) after tax

Total comprehensive income

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the 
Listing Regulations.

3 These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind 
AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the "Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India.

4 These consolidated financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024. 
The Statutory Auditor of the Company have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid results.

10,368.11 

2,303.68 

1,741.35 

1,741.71 

3,457.47 

514.59 

423.83 

554.56 

13,425.45 

2,523.75 

1,919.87 

1,964.35

December 31, 

2023

(Unaudited)

Quarter ended

March 31, 

2023

(Audited)

Year ended

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
L&T Finance Holdings Limited

Dinanath Dubhashi
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
(DIN: 03545900)

T +91 22 6212 5000

F +91 22 6212 5553

E igrc@ltfs.com

www.ltfs.com

L&T Finance Holdings Limited
Registered Office

Brindavan, Plot No. 177, C.S.T Road 

Kalina, Santacruz (East)

Mumbai 400 098, Maharashtra, India

CIN: L67120MH2008PLC181833

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 23, 2024

Sd/-

Notes:

1 The Company reports quarterly financial results of the group on a consolidated basis, pursuant to Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") as amended. The standalone financial results are available on the website of the 
Company at www.ltfs.com, the website of BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") 
at www.nseindia.com. The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and 
December 31, 2022 are given below.

(` in Crore)

Particulars

1 Total income from operations

2 Net profit for the period/year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)

3 Net profit/(loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)

4 Net profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) 

attributable to owners of the Company

5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year attributable to owners of the Company 

6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ̀  10 each)

7 Other equity

8 Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*not annualised)

 (a) Basic (`)

 (b) Diluted (`)

3,581.26 

824.04 

824.04 

640.18 

639.95 

2,487.58 

*2.57 

*2.57

December 31, 

2023

(Unaudited)

Quarter ended

December 31, 

2023

(Unaudited)

March 31, 

2023

(Audited)

Nine months 
ended

10,377.80 

2,335.01 

2,335.01 

1,766.22 

1,766.57 

2,487.58 

*7.11 

*7.09

13,301.70 

2,130.65 

(556.52)

1,623.25

 

1,668.48 

2,479.67 

19,048.70 

6.56 

6.54

Year ended

3,491.01 

605.88 

(2,081.29)

453.64 

584.57 

2,478.06 

*1.83 

*1.83 

December 31, 

2022

(Unaudited)

Quarter ended

3,580.90 

818.43 

635.66 

635.45 

December 31, 

2023

(Unaudited)

Nine months ended

December 31, 

2022

(Unaudited)

Quarter ended

INFIBEAM AVENUES LIMITED
[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]  

Registered Office:  28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road – 5C, Zone - 5, 

GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar – 382 355

Email: ir@ia.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2204, Fax: +91 79 6777 2205, Website: www.ia.ooo

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of  Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock

Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.ia.ooo

2) The above financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024.

For Infibeam Avenues Limited

Sd/-

Vishal Mehta

Date: January 23, 2024 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar DIN: 03093563

(Rupees in million, except per share data and if otherwise stated)

Particulars

Standalone Consolidated

Quarter 

ended on

31/12/2023

(Unaudited)

8,660.6 23,079.7 3,736.0 9,183.3 24,561.0 4,280.3

557.4 1,433.0 383.6 551.8 1,454.9 445.8

414.9 1,048.2 284.3 408.0 1,067.2 353.8

- - - - - -

425.3 1,065.0 287.9 479.9 1,157.2 349.3

2,778.4 2,778.4 2,676.7 2,778.4 2,778.4 2,676.7

0.15 0.39 0.11 0.15 0.39 0.13

0.15 0.38 0.10 0.15 0.39 0.13

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

31/12/2023 31/12/2022 31/12/2023 31/12/2023 31/12/2022

Nine months

ended on

Quarter 

ended on

Quarter 

ended on

Nine months

ended on

Quarter 

ended on

Total income 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of 

continuing operations

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of dis-

continued  operations

Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after
tax and other comprehensive income after tax)

Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the

share Re 1/- Each)

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as
shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)

Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)

Basic:

Diluted:

Note:  
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